Resolution No. 834-2020

By Council Member Brancatelli

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION

Declaring the intent to designate the building and property known as the Fullerton School as a Cleveland Landmark.

FOR ADOPTION October 21, 2020

WHEREAS, the building and property known as the Fullerton School, 5810 Fullerton Avenue, is of historic significance and aesthetic value as part of the development, heritage and cultural characteristics of the City; and

WHEREAS, the immediate protection of Fullerton School is necessary to safeguard the special historical, community, or aesthetic interest and value in the building and property; and

WHEREAS, this resolution constitutes an emergency measure providing for the immediate preservation of the public peace, property, health, and safety, now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That this Council hereby declares its intent to designate as a landmark, pursuant to Section 161.04 of the Codified Ordinances, the building and property known as the Fullerton School whose street address in the City of Cleveland is 5810 Fullerton Avenue, Cuyahoga County Auditor's Permanent Parcel Number is 132-12-043, which in its entirety is a property having special character or special historical or aesthetic value as part of the development, heritage, or cultural characteristics of the City, State, or the United States.

Section 2. That this resolution is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

/rns Council Member Brancatelli October 21, 2020

Res. No. 834-2020

READ FIRST TIME

By Council Member Brancatelli

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION

Declaring the intent to designate the building and property known as the Fullerton School as a Cleveland Landmark.

REPORTS

Ⅲ READ FIRST TIME ■ nd referred to	
= -	
₽	
\(\)	
CITY CLERK	-
<u>Z</u>	_
READ SECOND TIME	
	_
CITY CLERK	
READ THIRD TIME on OCTOBER	- <u>R 21, 2020</u>
_	
PRESIDENT	_
L TRESIDENT	
AD A	
READ FIRST TIME CITY CLERK READ SECOND TIME CITY CLERK READ THIRD TIME on OCTOBER READ THIRD TIME on OCTOBER PRESIDENT CITY CLERK CITY CLERK	_
	- -
APPROVED	
MAYOR	_
Recorded Vol. 107 Page_	_
Published in the City Record	

REPORT after second Reading